## No.6/318/2011-PER/1005 Administration of U.T. of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reform

Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

Tel. No. 0260 - 2231707 Fax No. 0260 - 2230023

Dated: 29/06/2011.

## ORDER

The Administrator, Daman, Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, is pleased to order that Shri S. Rangarajan, Head, SeMT, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, C/o. Director (IT) / Collector, Dadra & Nagar Haveli shall look after the work of SeMT in Daman & Diu in addition to his own work without any extra remuneration, till regular SeMT is appointed in Daman & Diu.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman, Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

( P.S. ∜ani/) Joint Secretary (Pers.)

## Copy to :-

- 1) The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4) The M.D., O.I.D.C., Daman.
- 5) The Collector, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 6) The Director (IT), Daman / DNH.
- 7) The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
- 8) The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 9) The Deputy Secretary (Pers.), Secretariat, Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 10) Shri Rangarajan, Head SeMT, DNH, C/o. Collector / Director (IT), DNH.

11) Office copy / Guard file.

12) The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading the Same on the web Site.